Operating Instructions
for
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
Model: MIM
MIM-
page 2  MIM K02/1217
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

* Under reference conditions: media temperatur: 15 °C ... 30 °C, 1 cSt, 500 µS/cm, 1 bar
          ambience temperature: 15 °C ... 30 °C
12. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: MIM-12 15 G5 C3T 0)
Model Range Connection Electronics Special version
MIM-12 = housing/
electrode
VA, FKM
seal
05 = 0.04 ... 10 l/min
G4 = G ½ male, DN5
C3T = compact, TFT display,
2 outputs
(current/voltage/
pulse/frequency/alarm
output configurable),
M12x1 plug
0  = without
Y  = special
(please
specify in
writing)
10 = 0.1 ... 25 l/min*
15 = 0.2 ... 50 l/min
G5 = G ¾ male, DN10
15 = 0.2 ... 50 l/min*
20 = 0.4 ... 100 l/min
G6 = G 1 male, DN15
* In preparation
MIM-
page 32  MIM K02/1217
13. Dimensions
[mm]
  MIM-
MIM K02/1217  page 33
14. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Electromagnetic Flowmeter  Model: MIM-...
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61326-1:2013  Elektrische Mess-, Steuer-, Regel- und Laborgeräte – EMV-
Anforderungen, Teil 1: Allgemeine Anforderungen
  Industrielle Anwendung
EN 60529:2014 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical
and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
Hofheim, 14 Dec. 2017
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder